
Under Armour Mountain Running Series - Copper Mtn - 25K - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL          7M         12M         14M    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
1     Greg Friedman          M4549          1/8     1:11:34     1:32:12     2:02:30    8:23     2:10:08
2     Brian McPherson        M3034         1/22     1:13:29     1:33:21     2:03:46    8:27     2:11:10
3     Lucas Crespin          M3034         2/22     1:16:30     1:36:15     2:09:16    8:50     2:17:11
4     Topher Gaylord         M4549          2/8     1:18:14     1:38:57     2:09:59    8:52     2:17:45
5     Frank Holmes           M4549          3/8     1:15:19     1:38:16     2:11:01    8:54     2:18:13
6     Alejandro Venzor       M3034         3/22     1:19:46     1:40:31     2:11:34    8:57     2:19:05
7     Kelly Wolf             F1824          1/8     1:21:01     1:42:28     2:13:55    9:07     2:21:41
8     Laura Cortez           F1824          2/8     1:21:27     1:42:27     2:15:52    9:16     2:23:52
9     Amy Friedman           F4044         1/11     1:21:48                 2:16:51    9:17     2:24:15
10    Elizabeth Carey        F3034         1/20     1:21:45     1:43:22     2:17:40    9:24     2:25:57
11    William Bouldin        M3539         1/22     1:22:56     1:44:41     2:19:56    9:31     2:27:51
12    Christopher Clary      M2529         1/28     1:19:08     1:42:59     2:19:47    9:32     2:28:11
13    Paul Ferrer            M1824          1/3     1:17:21     1:40:29     2:18:40    9:33     2:28:17
14    Jon Jay                M3034         4/22     1:23:29     1:46:33     2:22:54    9:46     2:31:40
15    Adam Fraser            M2529         2/28     1:24:14                 2:23:17    9:46     2:31:44
16    Gallagher Ring         M3034         5/22     1:26:17                 2:24:15    9:55     2:33:59
17    Jason Florez           M3539         2/22     1:23:40     1:46:54     2:25:44   10:00     2:35:16
18    Kristian Waldorff      M3539         3/22     1:30:28     1:52:58     2:28:16   10:04     2:36:30
19    Sabrina Rautter        F1824          3/8     1:28:21                 2:29:15   10:07     2:37:08
20    Alice Baker            F2529         1/19     1:30:06                           10:08     2:37:18
21    Adam Chase             M5054          1/3     1:40:39                 2:30:01   10:09     2:37:39
22    Zachary Roth           M3034         6/22     1:28:00                 2:30:30   10:12     2:38:31
23    Juan Meneses           M2529         3/28     1:31:12                 2:32:57   10:23     2:41:13
24    Patrick Owen           M2529         4/28     1:31:37     1:55:40     2:33:30   10:27     2:42:28
25    Jorge Canchola         M2529         5/28     1:27:30     1:52:06     2:32:55   10:27     2:42:28
26    Kathy Wickum           F5054          1/9     1:27:31     1:53:10     2:34:32   10:36     2:44:46
27    Ernesto Prado          M4044         1/14                 1:02:54     2:15:03   10:40     2:45:38
28    Dan Foehner            M4549          4/8     1:29:43     1:55:38     2:36:38   10:41     2:46:01
29    Rob Messett            M4044         2/14     1:27:03     1:53:11     2:36:27   10:43     2:46:23
30    Jade Eaton             F2529         2/19     1:32:40     1:58:32     2:38:36   10:46     2:47:25
31    Erin Park              F2529         3/19     1:34:54                 2:38:51   10:47     2:47:31
32    Andrew Roda            M3539         4/22     1:38:38     2:02:13     2:39:15   10:47     2:47:37
33    Meaghan Murray-Neuberg F3034         2/20     1:33:38     1:58:20     2:38:16   10:47     2:47:37
34    Sara Trapp             F3539         1/18     1:38:02                 2:39:21   10:53     2:49:08
35    Ryan Lee               M3034         7/22     1:33:48     1:59:21     2:39:28   10:55     2:49:30
36    Patrick Bosque         M5559          1/5     1:33:27     1:58:24     2:39:20   10:55     2:49:30
37    Tristan Rubadeau       M3034         8/22     1:32:53     1:58:52     2:39:58   10:56     2:49:57
38    Timothy Murphy         M3539         5/22     1:34:55     1:59:35     2:41:28   10:58     2:50:19
39    Dean Giesel            M2529         6/28     1:37:56                 2:40:56   11:01     2:51:10
40    Zachary Carson         M2529         7/28     1:35:50                 2:40:24   11:01     2:51:11
41    Scott Tannehill        M3539         6/22     1:37:54                 2:40:54   11:01     2:51:17
42    Erin Marvel            F2529         4/19     1:34:27     1:59:51     2:41:55   11:03     2:51:36
43    Dan Rokser             M3539         7/22     1:38:42     2:03:40     2:43:08   11:05     2:52:07
44    Timothy Barton         M5054          2/3     1:37:10     2:03:45     2:43:57   11:06     2:52:23
45    Casey Blaine           F5054          2/9     1:37:13                 2:43:11   11:07     2:52:37
46    Brian Metzler          M4549          5/8                             2:43:11   11:07     2:52:39
47    Christopher Shrimpton  M2529         8/28     1:44:31                 2:44:17   11:08     2:52:55
48    Sarah Canney           F3539         2/18     1:34:40     2:01:55     2:43:36   11:08     2:53:05
49    Josh Morgan            M3539         8/22     1:33:39     2:00:26     2:43:37   11:12     2:53:55
50    Keith Lyston           M5054          3/3     1:39:20     2:05:15     2:45:21   11:17     2:55:12
51    Casey Navis            F3034         3/20     1:43:28                           11:18     2:55:29
52    Peter Jones            M4044         3/14     1:41:14     2:05:57     2:46:21   11:19     2:55:49
53    Tracy Larson           F3539         3/18     1:42:11                 2:45:20   11:19     2:55:57
54    Tracie Rupert          F3539         4/18     1:35:35     2:02:37     2:45:46   11:22     2:56:36
55    Emily Schreiner        F3539         5/18     1:40:33     2:06:05     2:48:46   11:27     2:57:52
56    Stacey Cochran         M4044         4/14     1:40:49     2:07:46     2:49:17   11:27     2:57:53
57    Hollie Sick            F2529         5/19     1:40:26                 2:46:27   11:28     2:58:09
58    Kevin Witte            M4044         5/14     1:42:26                 2:47:36   11:28     2:58:10
59    Brian Piaschyk         M3034         9/22                 1:23:29       40:53   11:35     3:00:06
60    Joshua Kail            M3539         9/22     1:39:49     2:07:58     2:50:38   11:37     3:00:31
61    Mitchell Vedepo        M2529         9/28     1:37:50     2:05:38     2:50:30   11:41     3:01:29
62    Joshua Goldman         M3539        10/22     1:42:17                 2:51:30   11:42     3:01:55
63    Robert Marrow          M2529        10/28     1:44:13     2:12:11     2:52:39   11:43     3:01:58
64    Laura Schwecherl       F3034         4/20     1:40:20     2:08:22     2:52:41   11:44     3:02:20
65    Mason Cramer           M2529        11/28     1:51:13     2:21:32     2:50:21   11:45     3:02:34
66    Gregory Maud           M4044         6/14     1:40:34     2:09:04     2:52:40   11:46     3:02:44
67    Norris Chin            M2529        12/28     1:42:36                 2:51:39   11:46     3:02:56
68    Dan Logsdon            M3034        10/22     1:38:10     2:06:30     2:51:55   11:47     3:02:58
69    Adam Roy               M2529        13/28     1:28:59                 2:52:30   11:52     3:04:31
70    Jayce Yeager           M2529        14/28     1:35:03     2:00:59     2:51:26   11:57     3:05:44
71    Kelsey Loughman        F2529         6/19     1:40:39     2:08:32     2:55:08   12:06     3:07:57
72    Elizabeth Tillotson    F3539         6/18                 2:15:38     2:59:39   12:10     3:09:02
73    Mike Kelly             M3034        11/22     1:38:19     2:11:17     2:59:07   12:10     3:09:08
74    Julie Hagen            F5054          3/9     1:44:30     2:14:51     2:58:22   12:11     3:09:16
75    Raul Varela            M4044         7/14     1:38:55     2:10:17     2:58:18   12:15     3:10:23
76    Graig Bears            M4044         8/14     1:38:55     2:10:17     2:58:17   12:15     3:10:24
77    Ryan Carson            M3034        12/22     1:45:30     2:14:03     3:01:12   12:17     3:10:52
78    Lauren McKenna         F4044         2/11     1:47:36     2:15:52     3:01:49   12:19     3:11:30
79    Thomas Quinn           M2529        15/28     1:46:10     2:17:44     3:02:28   12:22     3:12:17
80    Thomas Neuberger       M4549          6/8     1:51:30     2:18:04     3:02:15   12:23     3:12:24
81    Katie Quinn            F2529         7/19     1:49:31     2:18:40     3:02:18   12:23     3:12:31
82    Michael Hartupee       M3034        13/22     1:52:25     2:19:38     3:03:21   12:28     3:13:37
83    Jen Halls              F3034         5/20     1:52:25     2:19:39     3:03:20   12:28     3:13:38
84    Mallory McCracken      F3034         6/20     1:48:17     2:17:10     3:04:25   12:33     3:15:00
85    Seth Luedtke           M3034        14/22     1:52:20     2:22:33     3:06:07   12:33     3:15:06
86    Omkar Supekar          M2529        16/28     1:43:18     2:10:12     2:58:37   12:34     3:15:18
87    Michael Angers         M5559          2/5     1:45:21     2:14:17     3:03:15   12:34     3:15:24
88    Deb Wilch              F4044         3/11     1:47:39     2:17:35     3:05:03   12:35     3:15:38
89    Brittany Hodgson       F3034         7/20     1:48:26     2:16:59     3:05:50   12:40     3:16:54
90    Morgan Tilton          F2529         8/19     1:54:16     2:23:15     3:07:24   12:42     3:17:22
91    Katy Anderson          F4044         4/11     1:54:45     2:24:56     3:09:40   12:48     3:18:53
92    Kelsey Steward         F2529         9/19     1:49:59     2:19:26     3:08:54   12:48     3:18:58
93    Bailey Martin          F2529        10/19     1:47:00     2:18:01     3:07:14   12:50     3:19:19
94    Laura Bishop           F3539         7/18     1:50:32     2:20:57     3:09:00   12:51     3:19:36
95    Marcus Duren           M2529        17/28     1:51:01     2:22:58     3:11:04   12:52     3:20:02
96    Mari Gobitz            F2529        11/19     1:55:26     2:24:30     3:10:38   12:53     3:20:13
97    Kelly Portugal         F3034         8/20     1:49:38     2:19:57     3:08:49   12:53     3:20:17
98    Sara Godwin            F4549          1/4     1:48:35     2:20:03     3:09:14   12:54     3:20:28
99    Katie Nelson           F1824          4/8     1:50:36     2:21:13     3:09:21   12:54     3:20:32
100   Emily Nagle            F3034         9/20     1:54:26                 3:10:26   12:55     3:20:47
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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL          7M         12M         14M    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
101   Heath Betty            M1017          1/1     1:53:22     2:22:56     3:10:53   12:57     3:21:17
102   Lee Betty              M4549          7/8     1:53:22     2:22:57     3:10:52   12:57     3:21:18
103   Brenda Brown           F5054          4/9     1:55:46     2:25:42     3:11:30   12:58     3:21:31
104   James Coon             M5559          3/5     1:55:33     2:25:07     3:11:34   12:58     3:21:32
105   Leslie Henderson       F5559          1/1     1:52:35     2:23:32     3:10:43   13:01     3:22:15
106   Luke Philips           M3034        15/22     1:54:49     2:23:46     3:10:56   13:01     3:22:17
107   Mike Conner            M4044         9/14     1:51:13     2:23:01     3:12:33   13:06     3:23:28
108   Del Gutierrez          M3539        11/22     1:52:05     2:22:11     3:11:39   13:06     3:23:31
109   Daren Dahlman          M4549          8/8     1:49:50     2:18:53     3:11:44   13:09     3:24:19
110   Alex Loucks            M3034        16/22     1:51:47     2:22:41     3:13:10   13:11     3:24:52
111   John Sherwood          M3539        12/22     1:58:52     2:28:16     3:16:08   13:13     3:25:27
112   Patrick Fosdick        M3539        13/22     1:51:34     2:23:21     3:13:44   13:14     3:25:42
113   Chase Hardwicke        M3539        14/22     1:52:43                 3:14:11   13:15     3:25:46
114   Rafael Caballero       M4044        10/14     1:50:38     2:21:23     3:13:06   13:15     3:25:54
115   Jessica Murphy         F3539         8/18     2:01:14     2:30:13     3:15:46   13:15     3:26:00
116   Christopher Alderman   M2529        18/28     1:57:44     2:28:10     3:15:29   13:16     3:26:03
117   Emilie Brabon-Hames    F4044         5/11     1:52:35     2:23:20     3:14:38   13:16     3:26:05
118   Andrew Yaroma          M2529        19/28     1:50:58     2:22:29     3:14:23   13:16     3:26:14
119   Jeff Cox               M60UP          1/8     2:05:54     2:42:43     3:15:20   13:18     3:26:38
120   Jennifer Bieber        F3539         9/18                             3:16:09   13:19     3:26:49
121   Alex Eaton             M2529        20/28     1:45:05     2:17:56     3:13:21   13:19     3:26:58
122   Maura Downey           F2529        12/19     1:57:46     2:28:42     3:16:15   13:19     3:27:01
123   Greg Peak              M5559          4/5     1:50:45     2:22:44     3:14:48   13:20     3:27:09
124   Hayden Hough           M2529        21/28     1:51:01     2:22:58     3:15:02   13:20     3:27:15
125   Dudley Blauwet         M60UP          2/8     1:56:24     2:28:57     3:16:38   13:22     3:27:49
126   Nicole Kirkweg         F3034        10/20     1:55:11     2:27:02     3:16:09   13:26     3:28:52
127   David Isham            M3034        17/22     1:55:12     2:27:03     3:16:09   13:26     3:28:52
128   Lauren McKeone         F4044         6/11     1:51:46     2:23:16     3:16:51   13:27     3:29:00
129   Kevin Kruse            M1824          2/3     1:47:36     2:22:31     3:17:15   13:29     3:29:27
130   Sean Berry             M4044        11/14     1:56:51     2:29:02     3:19:20   13:35     3:30:59
131   Frank Kunkel           M60UP          3/8     1:53:06     2:25:43     3:18:21   13:35     3:31:01
132   Christian Baldwin      M3539        15/22     1:54:30     2:26:25     3:20:13   13:41     3:32:40
133   Sandra Quintero        F3034        11/20     1:57:47     2:28:18     3:22:15   13:46     3:33:53
134   Jenny Turak            F3034        12/20     2:02:28     2:34:31     3:22:44   13:46     3:33:53
135   Ken Merenda            M60UP          4/8     2:02:13     2:33:35     3:25:26   13:53     3:35:51
136   Mark Porter            M2529        22/28     2:00:18     2:32:52     3:23:26   13:55     3:36:23
137   Katherine Brownson     F3539        10/18     1:56:45     2:32:24     3:24:14   13:58     3:36:58
138   Laura Vallo            F2529        13/19     1:56:29                 3:25:03   13:58     3:37:07
139   Carla Giannoni         F5054          5/9     2:01:34     2:35:10     3:26:59   14:03     3:38:25
140   Joseph Nevarez         M3539        16/22     1:55:03     2:28:34     3:24:22   14:04     3:38:30
141   Andrew Entsminger      M2529        23/28     2:00:00     2:33:36     3:26:31   14:06     3:39:10
142   Ian Vanhover           M3539        17/22     2:00:00     2:33:37     3:26:31   14:06     3:39:10
143   Thomas Parker          M2529        24/28     1:59:29     2:31:16     3:26:27   14:08     3:39:35
144   Shaun Carter           M4044        12/14     1:54:38                 3:26:14   14:11     3:40:24
145   Christy Cline          F4044         7/11     2:03:29     2:37:13     3:29:48   14:14     3:41:18
146   Krystal Rushton        F3539        11/18     1:57:16                 3:26:26   14:17     3:41:52
147   Melissa Wood           F3539        12/18     2:17:03     2:47:07     3:32:59   14:20     3:42:41
148   Ally Epstein           F1824          5/8     2:08:04     2:46:51     3:28:57   14:21     3:42:54
149   Crystal Seaver         F3034        13/20     2:03:29     2:35:36     3:31:40   14:21     3:42:55
150   Briana Endicott        F3034        14/20     2:03:29     2:35:36     3:31:39   14:21     3:42:55
151   Guy Chavez             M60UP          5/8     2:00:32     2:32:53     3:30:20   14:23     3:43:31
152   Darunee Pisutadamongko F60UP          1/1     2:02:26     2:34:27     3:31:59   14:25     3:44:05
153   Alison Desir           F3034        15/20     2:15:57     2:47:05     3:35:35   14:29     3:45:05
154   Teresa Castagna        F5054          6/9     2:04:38                 3:32:34   14:30     3:45:13
155   Chad Powell            M3034        18/22     2:05:36                 3:32:19   14:30     3:45:25
156   Bridget Toomey         F2529        14/19     2:11:49     2:45:09     3:35:11   14:31     3:45:33
157   Dawn Banka             F4549          2/4     2:08:26     2:40:56     3:33:17   14:31     3:45:36
158   Alejandro Mondragon    M3539        18/22     2:06:58     2:40:13     3:34:29   14:35     3:46:45
159   John-Baptist Kauzya    M1824          3/3     2:04:43                 3:34:47   14:36     3:46:57
160   Shannon Schwindt       F1824          6/8     2:04:39                 3:34:45   14:36     3:47:00
161   Tiara Walz             F3034        16/20     2:08:02                 3:36:18   14:45     3:49:14
162   Regina Enciso          F4044         8/11     2:08:02     2:41:29     3:36:28   14:45     3:49:17
163   Guy Grosgebauer        M5559          5/5     2:09:38                 3:37:04   14:46     3:49:28
164   Ashley Childress       F2529        15/19     2:06:00     2:41:27     3:36:57   14:48     3:49:55
165   Lisa Atencio           F5054          7/9                                       14:49     3:50:20
166   Caitlin Fishback       F2529        16/19     2:07:58                 3:36:17   14:53     3:51:14
167   Gina Morgan            F3034        17/20     2:09:45     2:45:30     3:39:44   15:00     3:53:13
168   Robin Latta            F4044         9/11     2:05:16     2:41:15     3:40:37   15:05     3:54:27
169   Shane Portfolio        M4044        13/14     2:07:36     2:46:55     3:42:49   15:15     3:57:00
170   Paul Degregorio        M2529        25/28     2:13:56     2:49:12     3:44:39   15:18     3:57:53
171   Gabriela Ors           F2529        17/19     2:13:56                           15:18     3:57:54
172   Christi Wall           F3034        18/20     2:11:37                 3:45:45   15:18     3:57:54
173   Cynthia Swift          F3539        13/18     2:13:32     2:50:08     3:46:39   15:23     3:59:12
174   Andrew Benne           M3034        19/22     2:08:26     2:47:20     3:47:41   15:37     4:02:43
175   Brian Kronberg         M3034        20/22     2:08:25                 3:47:38   15:37     4:02:43
176   Stephen Adjaidoo       M3034        21/22     1:45:32     2:51:32     3:53:22   15:50     4:06:04
177   Jason Hoke             M3034        22/22     2:24:23     3:02:06     3:56:08   15:55     4:07:15
178   Candyce Knisely        F2529        18/19     2:24:20     3:02:05     3:56:10   15:55     4:07:21
179   Kathleen Merritt       F3539        14/18     2:22:25     3:00:19     3:57:21   16:07     4:10:27
180   Joshua Marcum          M3539        19/22     2:12:08     3:05:31     4:01:04   16:14     4:12:19
181   Stacie Stallings       F5054          8/9     2:17:05     2:55:25     4:00:53   16:24     4:14:48
182   Dave Marcus            M3539        20/22     1:24:26                 3:23:56   16:26     4:15:30
183   Nick Prudhomme         M2529        26/28     2:19:20     3:05:26     4:03:43   16:29     4:16:15
184   Stacy Goff             F3539        15/18     2:18:48     3:00:17     4:03:38   16:30     4:16:29
185   Jordan Taylor          F1824          7/8     2:18:49     3:00:18     4:03:40   16:30     4:16:29
186   Nick Goff              M3539        21/22     2:18:53     3:00:23     4:03:45   16:30     4:16:34
187   Jennifer Linkenauger   F3034        19/20     2:20:27     3:00:26     4:04:12   16:35     4:17:52
188   Jennifer Girdler       F4044        10/11     2:26:46     3:05:13     4:04:38   16:36     4:18:04
189   Jorge Teran            M3539        22/22     2:10:59     2:49:14     4:01:17   16:41     4:19:18
190   Jessica Zhivotovsky    F1824          8/8     2:12:48     3:06:07     4:06:16   16:42     4:19:29
191   Nicole Brennan         F2529        19/19     2:25:06     3:05:33     4:03:47   16:43     4:19:46
192   Jennifer Kelley        F3539        16/18     2:25:11     3:05:38     4:03:52   16:43     4:19:50
193   Benjamin Fuller        M2529        27/28     2:10:31     3:03:54     4:06:59   16:44     4:20:00
194   Jill Kuhn              F4044        11/11     2:26:17     3:06:19     4:06:52   16:44     4:20:01
195   James Morton           M60UP          6/8     2:13:02     2:53:18     4:06:17   16:50     4:21:39
196   Tiffany Coolidge       F3539        17/18     2:24:41     3:05:06     4:10:19   16:57     4:23:32
197   Michelle Sroda         F4549          3/4     2:17:04     3:06:02     4:10:08   16:58     4:23:43
198   Annette Dupuis         F5054          9/9     2:17:05     3:06:03     4:10:27   17:03     4:24:57
199   Julio Morales          M4044        14/14     2:30:18     3:08:33     4:13:01   17:16     4:28:25
200   Dawn Pelo              F4549          4/4     2:18:22     3:07:29     4:16:45   17:24     4:30:27
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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL          7M         12M         14M    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
201   Bowen Hadley           M2529        28/28     2:10:03     3:06:24     4:21:17   18:06     4:41:18
202   Richard Neslund        M60UP          7/8     2:47:43     3:40:15               21:06     5:27:58
203   Raydime Polanco        F3034        20/20     2:52:42     4:04:34               21:25     5:32:56
204   Ross Westley           M60UP          8/8     3:03:44     3:52:36     5:14:28   21:29     5:33:48
205   Philippa Godoy         F3539        18/18     3:58:05     4:58:16     6:23:51   25:56     6:43:09
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